504348272 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4394960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM	04/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QATAR FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 5825
City:	DOHA
State/Country:	QATAR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9441332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)486-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jlafave@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.

Address Line 1: PATENT LAW BUILDING, 8955 CENTER STREET

Address Line 4: MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32905.37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES N. LAFAVE
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES N. LAFAVE REG. 71013/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=32905.37 Assignment#page1.tif source=32905.37 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504348272 REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, having a business address of 3369 TAMU, College Station, Texas 77843-3369 USA, hereafter "TEXAS A&M" owns a right, title, and interest for an invention entitled "CO-POLYMER SOIL SUBGRADE BINDERS" and

WHEREAS, QATAR FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, a private, non-profit organization having a principle address of P.O. BOX 5825, DOHA, QATAR, hereafter "QATAR FOUNDATION" is granted ownership of the aforesaid invention and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of an agreement between QATAR FOUNDATION and TEXAS A&M that obligates TEXAS A&M to assign its rights to and interest in certain inventions to the QATAR FOUNDATION, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to QATAR FOUNDATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by them for their own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to QATAR FOUNDATION, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to QATAR FOUNDATION, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if QATAR FOUNDATION shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to QATAR FOUNDATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 4th day of April , 2017.

THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Name: Brett Cornwell

Title: Executive Director

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0927